Final Mail Ballot Return Statistics Report
Statewide Elections
Direct Primary - June 7, 2022 Gubernatorial Primary - June 5, 2018
6/30/2022 Ballots Issued Ballots Returned Ballots Issued Ballots Returned
Registered Cumulative Cumulative | MB Returned Overall non cumulative | o istered Cumulative Cumulative | MB Returned Overall
& Dats ey Voters Rallvls=Res Issues W3 i) 09 || Ry (e Returns % Turnout % deliverable dellcs{"ahle Voters il (s Issues MELS=Eedi)|lbaiviietins Returns % Turnout %
4 Ap 1,149,588 4,133 4,133 0.36% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 899,365 3,616 3,616 0.40% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
44 24-Apr | Sun 1,150,777 0 4,133 0.36% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 899,308 0 3,616 0.40% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
43 25-Apr Mon 1,150,777 6 4,139 0.36% 1 1 0.02% 0.00% 0 0 899,308 0 3,616 0.40% 1 1 0.03% 0.00%
42 26-Apr | Tues | 1.150.777 0 4,139 0.36% 2 3 0.07% 0.00% 0 0 899,308 0 3,616 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
41 27-Apr Wed 1,150,777 27 4,166 0.36% 0 3 0.07% 0.00% 0 0 899,308 (] 3,616 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
40 28-Apr | Thu 1,150,777 0 4,166 0.36% 0 3 0.07% 0.00% 0 0 899,308 21 3,637 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
39 29-Apr Fri 1,150,777 31 4,197 0.36% 0 3 0.07% 0.00% 0 0 899,308 (] 3,637 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
38 30-Apr Sat 1150777 0 4,197 0.36% 0 3 0.07% 0.00% 0 0 899,308 0 3,637 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
37 1-May Sun 1,148,776 0 4,197 0.37% 0 3 0.07% 0.00% 0 0 900,016 (] 3,637 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
36 2-May | Mon | 1148776 3 4,200 0.37% 1 4 0.10% 0.00% 0 0 900.016 0 3,637 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
35 3-May Tue 1,148,776 2 4,202 0.37% 1 5 0.12% 0.00% 4 4 900,016 (] 3,637 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
34 4-May | Wed | 1.148.776 8 4,210 0.37% 2 7 0.17% 0.00% 0 4 900.016 0 3,637 0.40% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
33 5-May Thu 1,148,776 0 4,210 0.37% 1 8 0.19% 0.00% 1 5 900,016 37 3,674 0.41% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
32 6-May Fri 1,148,776 1 4,211 0.37% 1 9 0.21% 0.00% 0 5 900.016 0 3,674 0.41% 0 1 0.03% 0.00%
31 7-May | Sat 1,148,776 0 4,211 0.37% 0 9 0.21% 0.00% 0 5 900,016 (] 3,674 0.41% 1 2 0.05% 0.00%
30 8-May Sun 1,149,364 0 4,211 0.37% 0 9 0.21% 0.00% 0 5 900.770 0 3,674 0.41% 1 3 0.08% 0.00%
1,149,364 | 1,118,459 | 1,122,670 97.68% 14 23 0.00% 0.00% 2 7 900,770 507.044 510,718 56.70% 42 45 0.01% 0.00%
28 10-May | Tue | 1.149.364 792 1123462 | 97.75% 16 39 0.00% 0.00% 1 8 900.770 206 510,924 56.72% 4 49 0.01% 0.01%
27 11-May [ Wed 1,149,364 499 1,123,961 97.79% 137 176 0.02% 0.02% 0 8 900,770 163 511,087 56.74% 5 54 0.01% 0.01%
26 12-May | Thu 1.149.364 5 1.123.966 | 97.79% 2.206 2382 0.21% 0.21% 2 10 900.770 1.880 512,967 56.95% 2 56 0.01% 0.01%
25 13-May Fri 1,149,364 1,977 1,125,943 97.96% 2,676 5,058 0.45% 0.44% 8,109 8,119 900,770 208 513,175 56.97% 79 135 0.03% 0.01%
24 14-May Sat 1.149.364 0 1,125,943 97.96% 3.595 8.653 0.77% 0.75% 5.964 14,083 900.770 0 513,175 56.97% 0 135 0.03% 0.01%
23 15-May Sun 1,147,274 0 1,125,943 98.14% 0 8,653 0.77% 0.75% 0 14,083 904,359 0 513,175 56.74% 0 135 0.03% 0.01%
22 16-May | Mon | 1.147.274 1,579 1.127.522 | 98.28% 4,443 13,096 1.16% 1.14% 2.389 16.472 904.359 2.645 515,820 57.04% 1,545 1,680 0.33% 0.19%
21 17-May Tue 1,147,274 12 1,127,534 98.28% 4,858 17,954 1.59% 1.56% 3.150 19,622 904,359 128 515,948 57.05% 5,253 6,933 1.34% 0.77%
20 18-May | Wed | 1147.274 4,759 1,132,293 | 98.69% 5.818 23,772 2.10% 2.07% 454 20.076 904.359 148 516,096 57.07% 3.966 10,899 2.11% 1.21%
19 19-May Thu 1,147,274 3 1,132,296 98.69% 4,464 28,236 2.49% 2.46% 1,280 21,356 904,359 4,733 520,829 57.59% 4,658 15,557 2.99% 1.72%
18 20-May Fri 1.147.274 3.209 1135505 | 98.97% 3.436 31,672 2.79% 2.76% 938 22,294 904.359 132 520,961 57.61% 4,080 19,637 3.77% 2.17%
17 21-May | Sat 1,147,274 0 1,135,505 98.97% 4,053 35,725 3.15% 3.11% 268 22,562 904,359 0 520,961 57.61% 0 19,637 3.77% 2.17%
16 22-May Sun 1,138,880 0 1.135,505 | 99.70% 0 35.725 3.15% 3.14% 0 22,562 902.151 0 520,961 57.75% 0 19,637 3.77% 2.18%
1,138,019 660 1,136,165 99.84% 601 36.326 3.20% 3.19% 728 23,290 902,151 5.246 526,207 58.33% 7,111 26,748 5.08% 2.96%
14 24-May Tue 1.138.019 15 1.136.180 99.84% 8.789 45,115 3.97% 3.96% 802 24,092 902,151 131 526,338 58.34% 5.547 32,295 6.14% 3.58%
13 25-May | Wed 1,138,019 1,358 1,137,538 99.96% 6.174 51,289 4.51% 4.51% 193 24,285 902,151 5.000 531,338 58.90% 5,737 38,032 7.16% 4.22%
12 26-May Thu 1,138,019 16 1,137,554 99.96% 4,674 55,963 4.92% 4.92% 326 24,611 902,151 144 531,482 58.91% 5,192 43,224 8.13% 4.79%
11 27-May Fri 1,138,019 424 1,137,978 100.00% 4,221 60,184 5.29% 5.29% 661 25,272 902,151 181 531,663 58.93% 4,427 47,651 8.96% 5.28%
10 28-May | Sat 1,138,019 0 1,137,978 | 100.00% 1 60,185 5.29% 5.29% 0 25272 902,151 9 531,672 58.93% 2,728 50,379 9.48% 5.58%
9 29-May Sun 1,138,019 (o] 1,137,978 100.00% 0 60,185 5.29% 5.29% 0 25,272 902,935 0 531,672 58.88% 0 50,379 9.48% 5.58%
8 30-May Mon 1,138,019 0 1,137,978 100.00% 2 60,187 5.29% 5.29% 0 25,272 902,935 5 531,677 58.88% 0 50,379 9.48% 5.58%
1,138,019 140 1,138,118 100.01% 9.979 70,166 6.17% 6.17% 0 25,272 902,935 4,463 536,140 59.38% 5,950 56,329 10.51% 6.24%
6 1-Jun Wed 1,138,019 609 1,138,727 100.06% 7,849 78,015 6.85% 6.86% 0 25,272 902,935 443 536,583 59.43% 9,407 65,736 12.25% 7.28%
5 2-Jun Thu 1,138,019 44 1,138,771 100.07% 10,795 88,810 7.80% 7.80% 0 25,272 902,935 132 536,715 59.44% 9,248 74,984 13.97% 8.30%
4 3-Jun Fri 1,138,019 63 1,138,834 100.07% 9,422 98,232 8.63% 8.63% 2 25,274 902,935 149 536,864 59.46% 8,289 83,273 15.51% 9.22%
3 4-Jun Sat 1,138,019 43 1,138,877 100.08% 10,701 108,933 9.56% 9.57% 0 25,274 902,935 150 537,014 59.47% 7,715 90,988 16.94% 10.08%
2 5-Jun Sun 1,138,019 0 1,138,877 100.08% 0 108,933 9.56% 9.57% 0 25,274 901,024 0 537,014 59.60% 0 90,988 16.94% 10.10%
1 6-Jun Mon 1,138,019 142 1,139,019 100.09% 14,838 123,771 10.87% 10.88% 2 25,276 901,024 359 537,373 59.64% 12,202 103,190 19.20% 11.45%
| 0 7-Jun Tue 1,138,019 26 1,139,045 100.09% 84,192 207,963 18.26% 18.27% 0 25,276 901,024 528 537,901 59.70% 76,202 179,392 33.35% 19.91%
-1 8-Jun Wed 1,138,019 0 1,139,045 100.09% 16,946 224,909 19.75% 19.76% 0 25,276 901,024 0 537,901 59.70% 5,889 185,281 34.45% 20.56%
-2 9-Jun Thu 1,138,019 0 1,139,045 100.09% 8,063 232,972 20.45% 20.47% 0 25,276 901,024 0 537,901 59.70% 3,881 189,162 35.17% 20.99%
-3 10-Jun Fri 1,138,019 0 1,139,045 100.09% 1291 234,263 20.57% 20.59% 0 25,276 901,024 0 537,901 59.70% 516 189,678 35.26% 21.05%
-4 11-Jun Sat 1,138,019 0 1,139,045 100.09% 0 234,263 20.57% 20.59% 0 25,276
-5 12-Jun | Sun 1,138,019 0 1,139,045 | 100.09% 0 234,263 20.57% 20.59% 0 25,276
-6 13-Jun Mon 1,138,019 0 1,139,045 100.09% 182 234,445 20.58% 20.60% 0 25,276
-7 14-Jun | Tue 1,138,019 0 1,139,045 | 100.09% 640 235,085 20.64% 20.66% 0 25,276
-8 15-Jun Wed
-9 16-Jun Thu
-10 17-Jun Fri
-11 18-Jun Sat
-12 19-Jun Sun
-13 20-Jun | Mon
-14 21-Jun Tue
-15 22-Jun Wed
-16 23-Jun Thu
-17 24-Jun Fri
1,139,045 235,085 25,276 537,901 189,678




